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CTET EXAM
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the results of the Central Teacher EligibilityTest (CTET) conducted by CBSE declared recently;

(b) if so, the number of candidates who have cleared two or more than two exams therein;

(c) the cut off percentage thereof and the reasons for keeping that cut-off percentage;

(d) whether CBSE keeps the same cut-off percentage for other exams conducted by it across the country;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the time by which the shortage of teachers is likely to be met?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Yes sir.

(b): The number of candidates who have cleared both the papers is 23496

(c): The Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) has followed guidelines issued b y the National Council for Teachers Education (NCTE). As per NCTE guidelines, a person who secures 60% or above marks in the CTET exam i s declared qualified.
School managements (Government, local Bodies, government aided and unaided) may consider giving concessions to persons belonging to SC/ST, OBC, differently abled persons, in accordance with respective reservation policy.

(d) to (e): The other Professional Examinations conducted by the CBSE are All India Pre-Medical/Pre-Dental Entrance Examination Test (AIPMT) and All India Engineering Entrance Examination (AIEEE). The cut-off in these examinations are determined by the user agencies.

(f): Recruitment of teachers is a continuous process. The vacancies also keep on arising on account o f retirement, resignation and expansion. Time to time vacancies are filled up.

Statement referred to Unstarred Question No. 5704 for answer on 07.09.2011 regarding "CTET Exam" asked by Hon'ble M.P. Sh.
B.N.Prasad Mahto, Sh. Ramkishun, Sh. Kaushalendra Kumar and Sh. Ravinder Kumar Pandey.

CBSE-CTET JUNE 2011 STATE WISE/UT STATISTICS PAPER-I

STATE/UT   APPD  QUAL

AL ARUNACHAL   107  5
AM ASSAM   1025  148
AN ANDAMAN & NICOBAR  1485  69
AP ANDHRA PRADESH  3033  305
BR BIHAR   23172  1751
CG CHATTISGARH   3606  388
CH CHANDIGARH   10507  2032
DD DAMAN & DIU (UT)  552  9
DL DELHI   90807  14815
DN DADRA & NAGAR  904  12
FS FOREIGN    6  1
GO GOA     796  61
GT GUJARAT   37987  500
HA HARYANA   45626  4645


HP HIMACHAL PRADESH  1460  241
JH JHARKHAND   17464  1391
JK JAMMU & KASHMIR  590  101
KK KARNATAKA   1961  224
KL KERALA   18637  2296
LD LAKSHADWEEP (UT)  606  16
MG MEGHALAYA   102  28
MN MANIPUR   177  13
MP MADHYA PRADESH  19396  1520
MR MAHARASHTRA   6992  637
MZ MIZORAM    10  4
NL NAGALAND   37  3
OR ORISSA   913  108
PB PUNJAB   6271  985
PO PONDICHERRY (UT)  2357  58
RJ RAJASTHAN   40221  4189
SM SIKKIM   44  10
TA TRIPURA   58  2
TN TAMIL NADU   26904  618
UK UTTARAKHAND   19629  2548
UP UTTAR PRADESH  212193  14768
WB WEST BENGAL   4119  247

 TOTAL   599754  54748

CBSE-CTET JUNE 2011  STATE/UT WISE STATISTICS PAPER-II

STATE/UT   APPD  QUAL

AL ARUNACHAL   104  7
AM ASSAM    1095  97
AN ANDAMAN & NICOBAR  1141  55
AP ANDHRA PRADESH  3454  227
BR BIHAR   23398  1779
CG CHATTISGARH   3485  291
CH CHANDIGARH   12736  1995
DD DAMAN & DIU (UT)  405  18
DL DELHI   69425  10743
DN DADRA & NAGAR  564  11
FS FOREIGN   9  2
GO GOA    879  82
GT GUJARAT   23126  562
HA HARYANA   41796  3572
HP HIMACHAL PRADESH  2054  235
JH JHARKHAND   17717  1211
JK JAMMU & KASHMIR  680  94
KK KARNATAKA   1489  210
KL KERALA   17291  1482
LD LAKSHADWEEP (UT)  390  5
MG MEGHALAYA   121  34
MN MANIPUR   191  14
MP MADHYA PRADESH  18317  1099
MR MAHARASHTRA   4817  551
MZ MIZORAM   11  3
NL NAGALAND   52  5
OR ORISSA   799  104
PB PUNJAB   7148  871
PO PONDICHERRY (UT)  1457  22
RJ RAJASTHAN   34500  3188
SM SIKKIM   51  10
TA TRIPURA   74  4
TN TAMIL NADU   16254  280
UK UTTARAKHAND   23013  2087
UP UTTAR PRADESH  235198  11950
WB WEST BENGAL   5249  271

 TOTAL   568490  43171
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